Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 8

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Criminal Justice and Public Order Act 1994 (c. 33)

- 113 (1) In sub-paragraph (1) of paragraph 3 of Schedule 2 to the 1994 Act (certification of custody officers: England and Wales)—
 - (a) in paragraph (b), for the words "person in charge" there shall be substituted the word "monitor"; and
 - (b) in paragraph (c), for the words "person in charge" there shall be substituted the word "governor".
 - (2) In sub-paragraph (2) of that paragraph, for the words "or person in charge" there shall be substituted the words ", monitor or governor".